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Package Contents

Dedicated Duo Charger / AC Power Cord / DC 12V Car Charger / Manual

Product Specifications

Input:

Output Voltage:

Output Current:

USB Output:

AC 100-240V (50-60Hz) 1500mA(max)
DC 12V-24V 3000mAh(min)

DC 8.4V /12.6V/16.8V

L 1000mA*1 500mA*2

H 1500mA*1 800mA*2
5V /2100mA
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Icon Definition Function Declaration
H High current When occurred this H icon, that means high current
charging mode charging mode , charging 1 battery, the current is

1.5A , 2 batteries, the current is 0.8A

L Lower current When occurred this L icon, that means lower current
: charging mode , charging 1 battery, the current is
ST TGCe 1.0A, 2 batteries, the current is 0.5A

Bateivi Full chequer means full power, when being charging,
attery icon the icon will be displayed one by one.

Eg;gg%’t ?g eacity It display the battery capacity percent rate,
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USB power When display it, it means that is charging with device.

When blinking, it means the battery cannot fit with car
Car Charger lcon charger input, please change AC input mode or car
charger 24V input.
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@ Manual Jupio Dedicated Duo Charger / JDCO1XX

Thank you for your purchase of the JUPIO Dedicated Duo Charger. This intelligent charger for
digital camera and camcorder batteries was designed with advanced switching power source
technology, allowing you to charge your batteries at home or on the road. The charger is
compatible with Li-ion rechargeable batteries of the brand and model listed on its packaging.
Please read these operating instructions carefully before operating this equipment.

How to use
1. Connect the AC cable to the Car charger DC input. The LCD display will light on (white) when
power is on.

Note: The LCD charger shows the precision power level and battery capacity after installing
the batteries when power is on.

2. Install the battery which need charging onto the plate. After installing the batteries, the
charger will detect the battery and starting pre-charging. The LCD graphic will blink gradually.

Note: 1. Use low current mode as default charging.
2. Shortly push the button will change the current mode.
3. When fully charged, please take out the battery and turn off the power.
4. USB can be used with low current or ‘no battery’ mode.

Product Features

1. Intelligent control. Control MCU can automatically identify the voltage of the battery, applies
intelligent charge when it's charging, and prevent overcharge.

2. Dual charging port design. It can charge two batteries simultaneously.

3. LCD display. Battery power level shows the percentage of power level, and current mode.

4. Charging type is CC / CV with well reliability and high efficiency.

5. With the function of pre-charging and lithium battery OV activation which can effectively
extend battery life

Caution

1. Don’t charge unmatched battery otherwise will damage battery, it may even cause leakage,
explosion, body injury and property damage.

. Charger will be damaged if not using correctly.

. Use indoor or in car, please don’t expose it to rain or snow.

. Please do not disassemble or abandon it.

. Avoid falling or placing heavy projects in it.

. Children should use it at the supervision of adult.

. Maintains a working temperature of 0° C to -4 ° C.

. Keep it away from the heat equipment pr high temperature place, and don’t expose to direct
sunlight.

9. It is normal to be a little heat while charging.

10.Take out the rechargeable battery when don’t use charger.
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@ Handleiding Jupio Dedicated Duo Charger / JDCO1XX

Bedankt voor het aankopen van deze JUPIO Dedicated Duo Charger. Deze intelligente oplader
voor digitale camera en camcorder accu's is ontworpen met een geavanceerde omschakelbare
spanningstechnologie, die het mogelijk maakt om uw accu’s snel en eenvoudig, thuis of
onderweg, op te laden. De lader is geschikt voor Li-ion oplaadbare accu’s van het merk en
model dat op de verpakking aangegeven staat. Lees eerst zorgvuldig deze handleiding door
voordat u dit apparaat gaat gebruiken.

Hoe te gebruiken
1. Sluit de AC-kabel aan op de DC input van de auto-oplader. Het LCD-scherm licht (wit) op
wanneer de stroom is ingeschakeld.

Opmerking: de LCD-lader toont na het plaatsen van de accu het vermogensniveau en de
capaciteit van de accu’'s wanneer de stroom is ingeschakeld.

2. Plaats de accu die moet worden opgeladen op de plate. Na het plaatsen van de accu,
detecteert de oplader de accu en begint met opladen. De grafische weergave op het LCD-
scherm knippert geleidelijk.

Opmerking: 1. Gebruik de lage stroommodus als standaard oplaadmodus.
2. Druk kort op de knop om de huidige modus te wijzigen.
3. Haal de accu van de lader en haal de stroom eraf wanneer de accu volledig is
opgeladen.
4. USB kan worden gebruikt op de lage stroommodus of 'no battery' -modus.

Producteigenschappen

1. Intelligente controle. Control MCU kan automatisch de spanning van de batterij identificeren,
past intelligent opladen toe, en voorkomt oververhitting.

2. Ontwerp met dubbele laadpoort. De lader kan twee accu’s tegelijk opladen.

3. LCD-scherm. Het accuniveau toont het percentage van het vermogensniveau en de stroom-
sterkte modus.

4. Het laden van type is CC / CV, met een goede betrouwbaarheid en een hoog rendement.

5. Met de functie van pre-charging en lithiumaccu O0V-activering, die effectief de levensduur
van de accu kan verlengen.

Waarschuwing

1. Laad geen andere accu's op dan welke voor deze lader zijn bestemd anders kan de accu
beschadigen, of deze kan zelfs lekken, exploderen, lichamelijk letsel en schade aan
eigendommen veroorzaken.

. De lader kan beschadigden als hij niet correct wordt gebruikt.

. Gebruik de lader alleen binnenshuis of in de auto, stel de lader niet bloot aan regen of
sneeuw.

. Gelieve de lader niet te demonteren of onbeheerd achter te laten tijdens het laden.

. Vermijd vallen of stoten en plaats geen metalen voorwerpen in of op de lader.

. Kinderen moeten de lader alleen gebruiken onder toezicht van volwassenen.

. Houdt een werktemperatuur van 0 ° C -4 ° C graden.

. Houdt de lader uit de buurt van warmtebronnen en van plaatsen met een hoge temperatuur
en stel de lader niet bloot aan direct zonlicht.

9. Het is normaal dat de lader warm wordt tijdens het opladen.

10. Neem de accu uit de lader wanneer u de oplader niet gebruikt.
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jup?o Important Information

This product was manufactured in China for Jupio Europe BV in the Netherlands. All Jupio
products are manufactured in ISO-certified factories, meet all legal requirements and have
the required (European) quality marks. Jupio attaches great value to good working conditions
and disapproves child labour explicitly. Jupio acts in conformity with all legal requirements
with regard to the discharge of products containing pollutants.

Although Jupio takes good care of the quality of its products, you can unfortunately never
exclude defects completely. In case you have a defective product Jupio will offer maximum
service and support.

The guideline General Product Safety obliges company to offer safe products. Besides, as
from 1st December 2005 companies must report as soon as dangerous products come on

the market. Legislation must contribute to a better protection of the consumer. Jupio acts
conform all legal requirements products have to meet and makes every effort to bring safe
products on the market. If necessary, Jupio products or packages contain a warning. If a
defective product, which is dangerous, is brought on the market, it can be traced by means

of an article- and batch number. Jupio will withdraw this product from the market. Jupio will
make mention of an unsafe product on her website: jupio.com. Besides, in case of a dangerous
product, we will inform the FDA. Should your product contain dangerous deviations please
inform Jupio Europe BV in The Netherlands. Jupio will research the product and will take all
necessary precautions. Complaints concerning possible dangerous products can be reported
to Jupio Europe BV in the Netherlands. In case of questions concerning product safety, please
feel free to contact our customer service, on working days.

Jupio Europe BV

Wasaweg 27 PO BOX 5105 T +31-(0)50 5499949
9723 JD Groningen 9700 GC Groningen F +31-(0)50 3130495
The Netherlands The Netherlands E info@jupio.com




